HONTERED CPL	County of Monterey			lonterey	Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	
85 • 1850 • VI	Legislation Details					
File #:	A 19	9-260	Name:	Dimension Data, a Gigamon	Inc	
Туре:	BoS	Agreement	Status:	Passed - Information Techno	Passed - Information Technology Department	
File created:	6/13	3/2019	In control:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	6/25	5/2019	Final action	6/25/2019		
Title:	 a. Authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department to execute an Agreement with Dimension Data, a Gigamon Inc. re-seller, incorporating the terms of its FOCUS agreement with Merced County to purchase Gigamon software, maintenance and support to insure County network security, for a one-year term of June 17, 2019 through June 17, 2020, in an amount not to exceed \$126,030.00; b. Authorize the Director of the Information Technology Department to execute order forms and such documents as are necessary to implement the agreement with Dimension Data for purchase of Gigamon products; and c. Accept non-standard contract provisions as recommended by the Director of Information Technology. 					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:		1. Board Report, 2. Dimension Data and Monterey Co Agreement, 3. Exhibit A-Dimension Data Price Quotation, 4. Exhibit B-Merced Co FOCUS Agrmt & Amend, 5. 84. Completed Board Order				
Date	Ver.	Action By	ŀ	Action	Result	
6/25/2019	1	Board of Supervisors		approved - information technology department	Pass	